Cautionnement provisoire

Chaque soumissionnaire doit joindre à sespièces administratives, une caution desoumission établie par unebanque de
premier ordre agréée parle Ministère chargé des finances et dont lalistefigure dans pièce 12du DAO, une somme de
Cent soixante mille (160 000)francs CFA par lot et valable pendanttrente(30} jours au-delà de la date originale de
validité des offres.

9. Consultation du Dossier d'Appel d'Offres
Le Dossier peut être consulté aux heuresouvrables à la Commune de KALFOU dèspublication du présentavis.

[...]

Works whichform the subject ofthis invitation to tender shall befinanced by the Public Investment Budgetfor the 2023
Financiai Year.

8. Provislonol bld bond

Bach bidder must include in this administrative documents, a bid bond issued byafirst rate-bank approved by the Ministry
in charge ofFinancefeaturing on the listindocument 12ofthe tenderfUeofan amountofun hundred andsixty thousand
(160000)francs CFA and validfor thirty(30)days beyond the originaldate of the validity of the offers.

9. Consultation oftenderfile

Thepie may beconsulted during working hours at theKALFOU councH, as soon os this notice ispublished.

10. Acquisition oftender file